* Only purchase of foreign currencies

						   Contract	 Transaction	 10%
	 DKK '000					   amount*	 exposure	 sensitivity

December 31, 2015

CNY				   186,555	 172,748	 17,275

CZK				   71,456	 66,817	 6,682

USD				   44,091	 41,705	 4,170

* Only purchase of foreign currencies

Share price risk
NNIT is exposed to a market price risk in regard to Novo Nordisk B and NNIT shares listed on Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S in connection
with the long-term share-based incentive program for key employees. In March 2015, upon completion of the offering, NNIT purchased
NNIT shares corresponding to the near term obligation, which minimizes NNIT's risk on fluctuations in the share value. We regularly sell
Novo Nordisk shares to adjust to a decreased obligation in Novo Nordisk B shares.

NNIT estimates that, all other variables being constant, a 10% variation in the value of the Novo Nordisk shares would have the indicated
impact on our net financials for 2017. The following sensitivity analysis addresses hypothetical situations and is provided for illustrative
purposes only.

					   Novo Nordisk	 Market		  Impact
					   shareprice	 value 		  net
	 DKK '000	 			   development	 shares	 Obligation	 financials

December 31, 2016

			   Increase 10%	 1,832	 1,563	 269

			   Decrease 10%	 (1,832)	 (1,563)	 (269)

Credit risk
NNIT’s credit risk principally arises from trade receivables, which amounted to DKK 604,567 Thousand as at December 31, 2016 (Decem-
ber 31, 2015: DKK 489,465 Thousand). NNIT’s single largest concentration of credit risk is with the Novo Nordisk Group. At December
31, 2016, our trade receivables from the Novo Nordisk Group amounted to DKK 238,208 Thousand (December 31, 2015: DKK 241,817
Thousand). The classification of trade receivables according to maturity date is set out in note 3.4.

Cash management
NNIT is committed to maintaining a flexible capital structure. At December 31, 2016, NNIT had undrawn committed credit facilities in the